

Contact: Ashley Murphy amurphy@jetpartsengineering.com

PRESS RELEASE - July 30, 2024

NORTHEAST AERO RECEIVES ADDITIONAL REPAIR STATION RATING

Seattle, WA – Jet Parts Engineering (JPE), a leading PMA parts, engineered repairs, and component MRO provider, announces Northeast Aero (NEACO), a subsidiary of Jet Parts Engineering, received a new certification from the Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand (CAAT).

NEACO maintains the same ratings which include air conditioning and pressurization, fuel, hydraulic power, and pneumatic and vacuum to continue to meet our Thailand-based customer's needs.

"The dedication and passion our team has shown towards quality is truly commendable. Their efforts have culminated in this significant achievement of obtaining the new certification from the Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand (CAAT). I am incredibly proud of the team and look forward to strengthening our partnership with CAAT and our valued Thai customers." said Cliff Lorenzo, President of NEACO.

NEACO is a certified 145 repair station and aviation industry expert specializing in the repair and overhaul of pneumatic, hydraulic, electromechanical, and fuel components.

About Jet Parts Engineering

As a recognized leader in the development of FAA-approved PMA parts, engineered repairs, and component MRO services, Jet Parts Engineering is devoted to providing alternative solutions to our global network of airline and MRO partners. We help our customers battle their increasing costs of component, airframe, and engine maintenance with our competitive pricing, reduced lead times, and major/minor repairs. Our ecommerce portal gives immediate access to pricing, availability, technical information, and the ease of order placement and tracking. Jet Parts Engineering's staff is comprised of some of the best and brightest in the industry – our people are the best part. Visit us at www.jetpartsengineering.com to learn more.